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Author Title Price
1  The Constitution and Government of the Presbyterian Church in 

Ireland with a Directory for the Administration of Ordinances. 
The Authority of the General Assembly. !887. H/B. 232pp. 
Slight foxing. Good.

€16.00

2  A Memoir of William Edward Hartpole Lecky. Member of the 
French Institute and of the British Academy. Longmans, Green 
and Co. 1909.H/B. 379pp. Good.

€50.00

3 Abercrombie, Prof. Patrick, 
Sydney A. Kelly and Manning 
Robertson.

Town Planning Report. County Borough of Dublin and 
Neighbourhood. Sketch Development Plan. Also Report, 
Comments and Amendments by the Town and Regional 
Planning Committee and Order of the General Purposes 
Committee of the Dublin Corporation, together with Preface by 
the City Manager and Town Clerk. Corporation of Dulin. 1941. 
H/B. 62pp. V.good.

€16.00

4 Adam-Smith, Patsy. Heart of Exile. Ireland, 1948, and the seven patriots banished; 
their adventures, loneliness and loves in three continents as 
they search for refuge. Nelson. 1986. R/P in 1987. H/B. 369pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€20.00

5 Akenson, Donald Harman. Conor. A Biography of Conor Cruise O'Brien. Vol. 1. Narrative. 
McGill-Queen's University Press. 1994. H/B. 573pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€20.00

6 Allen, Myrtle. The Ballymaloe Cookbook.  Drawings by Mel Calman. Agri-
Books. 1977. H/B. 173pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

7 Almanack The Gentleman's and Citizen's Almanack compiled by John 
Watson Stewart 1814; Dublin - contemporary calf - worn - 
168pp - nine pence stamp duty impression on title page

€175.00

8 An Englishman. A Stranger in Ireland. The Talbot Press. 1918. H/B. 143pp. 
Good.

€16.00

9 An tAthair Colmcille, O.C.S.O. Deorai Chriost. FAS. P/B. 78pp. Cover marked. Good. €6.50

10 Anson,Peter F. A Roving Recluse. More Memoirs. With illustrations by the 
Author. The Mercier Press. 1946. H/B. 230pp. Ood.

€8.00

11 Archer, Patrick. Fair Fingall. An Taisce Fingall. P/B. 143pp. V.good. €20.00
12 Arnold, Bruce. A Concise history of Irish Art. 180 illustrations 20 in colour. 

Thames and Hudson. 1969. H/B. 213pp. Pages slightly marked. 
D/W. Fair.

€6.00

13 Ashe,Geoffrey. Land to the West. St. Brendan's Voyage to America. Collins 
1962. H/B. 352pp. V.good.

€12.00

14 Atkinson, Robert MA LL.D 
(trans.)

The Passions and the Homilies from Leabhar Breac - Text, 
Translation and Glossary - Royal Irish Academy Todd Lecture 
Series Vol. II - Dublin 1887 967 pp - half calf - front board 
detached

€100.00

15 Ayling, Stanley. A Portrait of Sheridan. Constable. 1985. H/B. 218pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€8.50

16 Ayling,Stanley. Edmund Burk. His Life and Opinions.John Murray. 1988. H/B. 
316pp. D/W. V.good.

€15.00

17 Ayres,Michael and Garry 
Newbon.

Over The Sticks. The sport of National Hunt Racing. With a 
foreword by Lord Wigg. David & Charles:Newton Abbot. 1971. 
H/B. 216pp. D/W. Vgood.

€8.00

18 Bain, George. Celtic Art. The Methods of Construction. William Maclellan. 
1951. R/P in1975. H/B. 163pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

19 Barnes, John A. Irish-American Landmarks. A Traveler's Guide. Foreward by 
Eoin McKieran. Visible Ink Press. 1995. P/B. 590pp. V.good.

€20.00  

20 Barry, Tom. Guerilla Days in Ireland. A Personal Account of the Anglo-Irish 
War. Roberts Rinehart Pub. 1981. R/P in 1995. P/B. 242pp. 
V.good.

€11.00

21 Barton, Brian. From Behind a Closed Door. Secret Court Martial Records of 
the 1916 Easter Rising. The Blackstaff Press. 2002. P/B. 
344pp. V.good.

€16.00
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22 Bates, Peadar. 1798 Rebellion in Fingal. The preparation, outbreak and 
aftermath. Peadar Bates. 1998. Siged copy. P/B. 177pp. 
V.good.

€20.00

23 Beckett, Samual. Collected Shorter Plays. Faber and Faber.1884. First Edition. 
H/B. 316pp. D/W. V.good.

€30.00

24 Beresford, David. Ten Men Dead. The Story of the 1981 Irish Hunger Strike. The 
Atlantic Monthly Press.1997. R/P. P/B. 334pp. V.good.

€8.00

25 Best & O'Brien ed. The Book of Leinster formerly Lebar na Nuachhongbala 5 vols. 
Published from 1954 to 1967 1325pp. in total - h/b's d/w's - 
v/good except d/w scuffed

€275.00

26 Best, R.I. Bibliography of Irish Philology and Manuscript Literature. 
Publications 1913-1941. The Dublin Institute for Advanced 
Studies. 1942. H/B. 251pp. V.good.

€75.00

27 Bible An Biobla Naomhtha ann a bhfuil an tSean Tiomnadh ar na 
Tharruing go Firinneach as ma neabhra ughdarach… London 
1817 1119pp, (1) double columns 8vo. Stamped Calf, British & 
Foreign Bible Society; boards loose, otherwise good."Greene & 
Co." Booksellers label on inside board also label "Bound by 
Thomas Burn, 37, Kirby St., Hatton Garden".

€275.00

28 Birmingham, Geo. A. The Lighter Side of Irish Life. With sixteen illustrations in 
colour. By Henry W. Kerr, R.S.A. T.N Foulis, Ltd. 1924. H/B. 
270pp. Good.

€16.00

29 Birmingham, Geo. A. Spanish Gold. With an introduction by William Trevor. The 
Bodley Head. 1973. First Pub.1908.H/B. 250pp. D/W V.good.

€6.00

30 Bo Almqvist and David Green 
E/D.

Proceedings of the Seventh Viking Congress. Dublin 15-21 
August 1973. Dundalgan Press 1976. H/B. 152pp. V.good.

€22.00

31 Boal, Frederick W. and 
Stephen A. Royle. E/D.

Enduring City. Belfast in the Twentieth Century. Blackstaff 
Press in association with Belfast city council and Irish Historic 
Towns Atlas, Royal Irish Academy. 2006. H/B. 361pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€22.00

32 Bodkin, Thomas. Hugh Lane and his Pictures. The Stationary Office 1956. H/B. 
96pp, with LI Plate's. D/W. Slightly torn. V.good.

€16.00

33 Boland, Kevin.  We Won't Stand ( IDLY ) By.' Kelly Kane Ltd. P/B. 138pp. 
Slight foxing. Good.

€20.00

34 Boldereff, Frances M. Reading Finnegans Wake. A Study of James Joyce's 
Masterpiece. Barnes and Noble. 1959. H/B. 282pp. V.good.

€20.00

35 Bourke, Angela. The Burning of Bridget Burke. A true story. Pimlico. 1999. P/B. 
240pp. V.good.

€8.50

36 Bowen, Elizabeth. The Shelbourne. A Centre in Dublin Life for more than a 
Century. George G. Harrap & Co Ltd. 1951. H/B. 200pp. Good.

€12.50

37 Boylan, Henry. E/D. A Dictionary of Irish Biography. Third edition. Gill & Macmillan. 
1998. H/B. 462pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

38 Braddell Smith, Felicity. They Were Good Days. The Pentland Press. 1994. P/B. 109pp. 
V.good. 

€8.00

39 Breathnach, Diarmuid agus 
Maire Ni Mhurchu.

Beathaisneis A TRI. 1882-1982. An Clochomhar Tta. 1992. 
H/B. 171pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50

40 Breathnach, Diarmuid agus 
Maire Ni Mhurchu.

Beathaisneis A HAON. 1882-1982. An Clochomhar Tta. 1986. 
H/B. 114pp. D/W. Vgood.

€12.50

41 Brennan, Martin The Boyne Valley Vision - h/b - good - Dolmen Press 1980 - 
d/w - 120 pp.- illustrated throughout.

€75.00

42 Broderick, David. Local government in nineteenth-century County Dublin. The 
grand jury. Four Courts Press. 2007. P/B. 71pp. V.good.

€9.00

43 Brodsky, Alyn. Madame Lynch & Friend. The true account of an Irish 
adventuress and the dictator of Paraguay who destroyed that 
American nation. Cassell 1976. H/B. 312pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

44 Bromage, Mary C. De Velera, and the March of a Nation. The Noonday Press. 
1956. H/B. 328pp. D/W. V.good. Signed by author.

€20.00
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45 Brophy, Brigid. The Prince and The Wild Geese. Hamish Hamilton. 1983. H/B. 
62pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50

46 Brunicardi, Niall. John Anderson, Entrepreneur. Eigse Books. 1987. P/B. V.good. €16.00
47 Butler, Patricia. & Pat O'Kelly. The National Concert Hall at Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin. A 

History. Wolfhound Press. 2000. H/B. 176pp. D/W. V.good.
€20.00

48 Butler, Richard Rev. AB, MRIA 
ed.

The Annals of Ireland by Friar John Clyn of the Convent of 
Friars Miniors, Kilkenny; and Thady Dowling Chancellor of 
Leighlin together with the Annals of Ross. Dublin Irish 
Archaeological Society 1849. Library Stamps. Copy printed for 
Adolphue Cooke, Esq. xxxvii,85,xxiv,66,(5),(21), Blindstamp 
design on boards, gilt lettering on spine. Covers worn.

€225.00

49 Butler, Sir William. G.C.R. The Light of the West, with some other wayside thoughts 1865-
1908. M.H.Gill & Son, Ltd. 1933. H/B. 246pp. V.good.

€16.00

50 Byrne, Donn. Ireland. The Rock whence I was Hewn. Foreward by the Right 
Hon.T.P. O'Connor. Sampson Low, Marston and Co., Ltd. 1929. 
R/P.in 1931. H/B. 104pp. V.good.

€8.00

51 Byrne, Raymond. Gerard 
W.Hogan and Paul McDermot.

Prisoners' Rights. A study in Irish Prison Law. Co-op Books Ltd. 
1981. P/B. 145pp. V.good.

€6.00

52 Campbell, Julian. The Irish Impressionists. Irish Artists in France and Belgium 
1850-1914. The National Gallery of Ireland.1984. P/B. 288pp. 
V.good.

€20.00

53 Cantwell, Patrick A. Teacher Perception in Second Level Schools. 1977. H/B. 
142pp. Good.

€16.00

54 Carleton. The Poor Scholar WM. Dawson & Sons, Ltd.  P/B. 167pp. 
Slight foxing, cover torn. Fair.

€6.00  

55 Carpenter, Andrew. E/D. My Uncle John. Edward Stephen's Life of J.M. Synge. Oxford 
University Press. 1974. H/B. 222pp. D/W. V.good.

€10.00

56 Carroll, Joseph.T. Ireland in the War Years 1939-1945. David & Charles. 1975. 
H/B. 190pp. V.good.D/W.

€11.00

57 Casey, James. Constitutional Law in Ireland. Sweet & Maxwell. 1987. P/B. 
578pp. V.good.

€20.00

58 Chambers, Anne. La Sheridan. Adorable Diva. Margaret Burk Sheridan, Irish 
Prima-Donna.1889-1958. Wolfhound Press.1989. P/B. 222pp. 

€8.50

59 Charleton, Lover, Lever. Irish Pleasantry and Fun. A selection of The Best Humorous 
Tales. With Sixteen illustrations by J.F. O'Hea. M.H. Gill and 
Son. 1892. H/B. 380pp. Good.

€20.00

60 Chatterton Newman, Roger. Brian Boru. King of Ireland. Anvil Books. 1993. First pub.1983. 
P/B. 224pp. V.good.

€16.00

61 Christian Brothers. Irish Grammer. Press Publ. H/B. 351pp. Slight foxing. Fair. €6.50
62 Clancy, Patrick, Sheelagh 

Drudy, Kathleen Lynch, Liam 
O'Dowd. E/D.

Irish Society. Sociological Perspectives. Institute of Public 
Administration in association with The Sociological Association 
of Ireland. 1995. P/B. 716pp. V.good.

€16.00

63 Colles, Ramsay. In Castle and Court House. Being Reminiscences of 30 Years 
in Ireland. T. Werner Laurie. Ltd. H/B. 319pp. V.good.

€45.00

64 Collins, Michael. The Path to Freedom Foreward by Tim Pat Coogan. Roberts 
Rinehart Pub. 1996. Pub in Ireland by Mercier Press. P/B. 
140pp. V.good.

€8.00

65 Cologan, Rev. W.H. and Sir 
Francis Richard Cruise.

The Temperance Reader (Specially Intended for Schools). 
Eason and Son 1902. H/B. 155pp. Damp patch on cover. Fair.

€8.00

66 Colum,Mary. Life and the Dream. Memories of a literary Life in Europe and 
America. MacMillan & Co. Ltd. 1947. H/B. 466pp. D/W, slightly 
scuffed. Good. 

€16.50

67 Coogan, Timothy Patric. Ireland since the Rising. Pall Mall Press. 1966. H/B. 355pp. 
V.good.

€12.00

68 Coogan, Timothy Patric. The Irish a personal view. Phaidon.1975. H/B. 232pp. V.good. €12.00
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69 Coogan, Timothy Patric. 1916: The Easter Rising. Cassell & Co. 2001. H/B. 192pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€12.50

70 Corkery, Danial. The Threshold of Quiet. The Phoenix Pub. Co. Ltd. H/B. 310pp. 
Slight foxing and damping. Fair.

€6.00

71 Cormac, Robert J. and Robert 
D. Osborne.

Discrimination and Public Policy in Northern Ireland. Clarendon 
Press 1991.H/B. 288pp. V.good.

€26.00

72 Costello, Con. Botany Bay. The story of the convicts transported from Ireland 
to Australia, 1791-1853. Mercier Press. 1987. R/P. in 1996. 
P/B.  172pp. V.good.

€8.00

73 Countess of Fingall, Elizebeth. Seventy Years Young. Memories of Elizabeth Countess of 
Fingall.Told to Pamela Hinkson. The Lilliput Press. 1991. First 
Pub.1937. P/B. 454pp. V.good.

€12.50

74 Coyne, William, P. ed. Ireland Industrial & Agricultural Browne & Nolan Ltd. 1902 
Dublin, Cork, Belfast. 8vo. Includes maps, charts & illustrations. 
Maroon cloth binding, Gilt lettering to spine, marble end papers 
532pp. Nice copy. Discreet library stamp. Originated to 
describe the contects of the Irish Pavillion, Glasgow 
International Exhibition 1901. 

€50.00

75 Craig, E.T. An Irish Commune. The experiment at Ralahine, County Clare 
1831-1833. With essays by James Connolly (1910) and 
Cormac O Grada (1974).and a foreward by Terence O'Brien. 
Irish Academic Press. 1983. P/B. 208pp. V.good.

€12.50

76 Craig, Maurice. The Architecture of Ireland. From the earliest times to 1880. 
Eason & Son Ltd.1982. Signed Maurice Craig. H/B. 358pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€26.00

77 Cross, Eric. The Tailor and Ansty.With an introduction by Frank O'Connor 
and a Postscript giving the Tailor's views on the banning of this 
book. The Mercier Press. 1942 . R/P in 1975. P/B. 168pp. 
Good.

€6.50

78 Cuala Press Reprints Broadsides. A Collection of New Irish and English Songs. 1937 
The Cuala Press. 1971. H/B. V.good.

€50.00

79 Cuala Press Reprints A Lament for Art O'Leary: Translated from the Irish by Frank 
O'Connor, with six illustrations by Jack B. Yeats, R.H.A. The 
Cuala Press. 1971. H/B. V.good.

€65.00

80 Cuala Press Reprints Broadsides. A Collection of Old and New Songs 1935.The 
Cuala Press. 1971. H/B. V.good.

€50.00  

81 Cuala Press Reprints Michael Robartes and the Dancer,by William Butler Yeats. IUP 
1970 Mint

€15.00

82 Cuala Press Reprints Seven Poems and a Fragment by William Butler Yeats. IUP 
1970 Mint

€15.00

83 Cullan, Matthew J. and Peter 
Cherici.

The Wandering Irish in Europe. Their influence from the Dark 
Ages to Modern Times. Constable. 2000. P/B. 256pp. V.good.

€11.00

84 Curriculum Development Unit. Heroic Tales from the Ulster Cycle. O'Brien Educational. R/P 
1982 . First Pub. 1976. P/B. 136pp. Good.

€6.00

85 Curriculum Development Unit. Divided City. Portrait of Dublin 1913. O'Brian. 1978. H/B. 
112pp. D/W. V.good.

€6.00

86 Curtayne, Alice. Lough Derg. St Patrick's Purgatory. Burns Oats & Washbourne, 
Ltd 1944. Signed copy. H/B. 194pp. D/W. Good.

€20.00

87 Curtayne, Alice. Lough Derg. St. Patrick's Purgatory. Graham & Sons (Printers) 
Ltd. 1980. P/B. 149pp. V.Good.

€8.00

88 Curtis, Edmund. A History of Ireland. Methuen & Co Ltd. 1957.R/P. H/B. 
434pp.Map included. V.good.

€12.00

89 Dail Eirean. Dail Eirean. Miontuairisc an Chead Dala, 1919-1921. Minutes 
of Proceedings of the First Parliament of the Republic of Ireland 
1919-1921. Official Record. The Stationery Office. H/B. 320pp. 
V.good.

€50.00

90 D'Alton, John MRIA The Memoirs of the Archbishops of Dublin - Dublin Hodges & 
Smith 1838 h/b 492pp, some foxing, gilt lettering to spine, 
blindstamp design to boards

€75.00
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91 Davis, Thomas MRIA ed. The Speeches of the Right Honourable John Philpot Curran 
complete and correct edition edited with memoir and historical 
notes; Dublin - Duffy 1845 - half calf gilt lettering to spine worn - 
603pp .  

€30.00

92 De Baroid, Ciaran. Ballymurphy and the Irish War. New Edition. Forword by 
Bernadette McAliskey. Pluto Press. P/B. 413pp. V.good

€11.00

93 De Bhailis S,J. Mairtin. Moladh Na Maighdine. FAS. 1961. P/B. 79pp. Good. €6.00
94 De Blacam, Hugh. Gentle Ireland. An Account of a Christian Culture in History and 

Modern Life. The Bruce Publishing Co. 1935. H/B. 181pp. 
€26.00

95 De Breffny, Brian. The Churches and Abbeys of Ireland. With 268 illustrations, 20 
in colour, photographs by George Mott. Thames and Hudson. 
1976. P/B. 208pp. V.good.

€13.50

96 De Breffny, Brian. Castles of Ireland. Photographs by George Mott. With 151 
illustrations, 15 in colour, plans and a map. Thames and 
Hudson. 1977. H/B. 208pp. D/W. V.good.

€26.00

97 De Breffny, Brian. And 
Rosemary Ffolliott.

The Houses of Ireland. Domestic Architrcture from the medieval 
castle to the Edwardian villa. With 278 Plates, 22 in colour and 
4 maps. Thames and Hudson. 1975. H/B. 236pp. D/W. V.good.

€22.00

98 de Vere White, Terence. Tom Moore. The Irish Poet. Hamish Hamilton. 1977. H/B. 
281pp.D/W. V.good. 

€16.00

99 Deans, Marjorie. Meeting at the Sphinx. Gabriel Pascal's Production of Bernard 
Shaw's Caesar and Cleopatra with forwards by both the Author 
and producer, Bernard Shaw and Gabriel Pascal. MacDonald & 
Co. Ltd. H/B. 146pp. Good.

€12.00

100 Delaney, Frank. My Dark Rosaleen. Hutchinson. 1989. H/B. 111pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€8.00

101 Dept. of Agriculture Fisheries 
Branch.

The Angler's Guide to the Irish Free State. Third Edition. 
Stationery Office. 1937. H/B. 264pp. With Maps. Good.

€26.00

102 Dept. of Industrry and 
Commerce.

Ireland. Official Industrial Directory. The Stationary Office. 
1955. H/B. 450pp. Good.

€20.00

103 Dickinson, P.L. The Dublin of Yesterday. Methuen & Co Ltd. 1929. H/B. 205pp. 
Slight foxing. Good.

€28.00

104 Dickson, Charles. Revolt in the North. Antrim and Down in 1798. Clonmore and 
Reynolds Ltd. 1960. H/B. 257pp. D/W. Good.

€50.00

105 Dillon, Martin. The Dirty War.Hutchinson. 1988. H/B. 502pp. D/W. V.good. €18.00
106 Dillon, Martin. The Shankill Butchers. The real story of Cold-Blooded Mass 

Murder. Routledge. 1999.R/P. First Pub. 1989. P/B. 291pp. 
V.good.

€8.00

107 Dillon, Myles.and Nora 
Chadwick.

The Celtic Realms. History of Civilisation. Weidenfeld and 
Nicolson. 1967. P/B. 330pp.Good.

€11.00

108 Dinneen,M.A., Rev.Patrick 
S.E/D.

Irish-English Dictionary, Being a Thesaurus of the Words, 
Phrases and Idioms of the modern Irish Language. The 
Educational Co. of Ireland, Ltd. 1927. H/B. 1344pp. D/W. Slight 
foxing. V.good.

€25.00

109 Doherty, Gabrial and Dermot 
Keogh.

Michael Collins, and the making of the Irish State. Mercier 
Press. 1998. P/B. 224pp. Vgood.

€8.50

110 Dorgan, Theo. Sailing for Home. A Voyage from Antigua to Kinsale. Penguin. 
2004. H/B. 282pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.00

111 Dorn, Karen. Players and Painted Stage. The Theatre of W.B.Yeats. The 
Harvester Press.1984. H/B. 143pp. D/W. V.good.

€14.00

112 Doyle, Lynn. The Spirit of Ireland. Illustrated from Photographs aud from 
Drawings by Brian Cook. B.T. Batsford Ltd. 1935. H/B. 116pp. 
Good.

€11.50

113 Doyle, Lynn. Me and Mr. Murphy. Duckworth. 1930. R/P. in 1935. H/B. 
286pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€8.00

114 Dublin Printing The Statutes at Large passed in the Parliaments held in Ireland 
from the 3rd year of Edward the 2nd ad1310 to the 5th year of 
George the 3rd ad1761 inclusive - this is Vol. II ; Grierson 1765 
- 536pp - folio - full old calf, decorative gilt & gilt stamp 
decoration; Carton library bookplate. Good condition 

€175.00
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115 Dublin Printing The Statutes at Large passed in the Parliaments held in Ireland 
from the 3rd year of Edward the 2nd ad1310 to the 5th year of 
George the 3rd ad1761 inclusive - this is Vol. IX 1763-1767 ; 
Grierson 1769 - 6296pp plus table and index - folio - full old 
calf, decorative gilt & gilt stamp decoration; Good condition 
throughout.

€175.00

116 Duffy, Charles Gavan ed. The Ballad Poetry of Ireland; Dublin James Duffy 1845 ; 252pp 
Bellew binding - gilt lettering & decorative motif to boards & 
spine - worn;Inscribed " to Dr. Austin with the editor's 
compliments 1845" - good.

€125.00

117 Dunne, Tom. And Laurence M. 
Geary.E/D.

History and the Public Sphere. Essays in Honour of John A. 
Murphy. Cork University Press. 2005. H/B. 282pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€20.00

118 ed. Ronan, Rev. Myles V. Catholic Emancipation Centenary Record. Dublin June 1929 
printed by Colm O'Lochlainn & published by the Literary 
Committee

€40.00

119 Ellis, Peter Berresford. Hell or Connaught! The Cromwellian Colonisation of Ireland 
1652-1660. The Blackstaff Press. 1975. P/B. 268pp. V.good.

€8.00

120 Ellman, Richard. Oscar Wild. Penguin Books. 1987. P/B. 632pp. V.good. €8.50
121 Evans, E. Estyn. Mourne Country. Landscape and Life in South Down. With 

drawings by the author. Dundalgan Press (W. Tempest) Ltd. 
1951. H/B. 226pp. V.good.

€36.00

122 Fagan, Patrick. Divided Loyalties. The Question of an Oath for Irish Catholics in 
the Eighteenth Century. Four Courts Press. 1997. H/B. 202pp. 
V.good.

€22.00

123 Fallon, Padraic. A Hymn of the Dawn. The Lilliput Press. 2003. H/B. 387pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€16.00

124 Farragher CSSp, Sean. Pere Leman (1826-1880). Educater and Missionary, Founder of 
Blackrock College. Paraclete Press. 1988. H/B. 518pp. V.good.

€22.00

125 Farrell, Michael. Thy Tears Might Cease. Huthinson. 1963. H/B. 592pp. V.good. €6.50
126 Farren, Robert. How to enjoy Poetry. Sheed & Ward, Inc. 1948. H/B. 288pp. 

D/W. Slightly torn. Good.
€11.00

127 FitzGerald, Olda. Irish Gardens. From the editors of CountryLiving Gardener. 
With 220 colour photographs. Hearst Books. 1999. H/B. 224pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€16.00

128 Fitzhenry, Edna C. Henry Joy McCracken. The Talbot Press,Ltd. 1936. H/B. 164pp. 
Slight foxing. D/W. Good.

€11.00

129 Fitzpatrick, David. Politics and Irish Life 1913-1921. Provincial Experience of War 
and Revolution. Cork University Press. 1998. P/B. 324pp. 
V.good.

€18.00

130 Flanagan, Thomas. The Tenants of Time. A Novel by the Author of the Year of the 
French.A William Abrahams Book. 1988. Signed Copy. H/B. 
824pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50  

131 Flynn, W.J. ed. Irish Parliamentary Handbook 1945. H/B. 308pp. Slight foxing. 
Good. Government Publications

€25.00

132 Foster, R.F. Modern Ireland 1600-1972. The Penguin Press. 1988. H/B. 
688pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

133 Foster, R.F. . Modern Ireland 1600-1972. The Penguin Books.  1989. R/P. . 
P/B.  688pp. . V.good.

€12.00

134 Foster, R.F. E/D. The Oxford illustrated History of Ireland. Oxford University 
Press. 1991. P/B. 382pp. V.good.

€16.00

135 Freyne, Sean. Gaelic Games at Trinity.1884-1984. Trinity Gaelic F.C 1984. 
P/B. 35pp. Good.

€6.00

136 Gallagher, Patrick. My Story. With a Foreward by E.P.McDermott, D.D. Dungloe 
Templecrone Co-Operative Society. H/B. 328pp. Good.

€20.00

137 Gallagher, Patrick. The Yeats Country. A guide to places in the West of Ireland 
associated with the life and writings of William Butler Yeats. 
Compiled by Sheelah Kirby, with maps and drawings by Ruth 
Brant. The Dolmen Press. 1962. H/B. 47pp. D/W, slightly torn. 
Good.

€20.00
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138 Gallagher, Thomas. Paddy's Lament. Ireland 1846-1847. Prelude to Hatred. Ward 
River Press. 1982. R/P in 1985. P/B. 345pp. Slight damping on 
pages. Good.

€6.00

139 Gallagher,Frank. The Indivisible Island. The History of The Partition of Ireland. 
Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1959. H/B. 316pp. V.good.

€25.00

140 Gaughan, J. Anthony. Memoirs of Senator Joseph Connolly (1885-1961). A founder of 
modern Ireland. Irish Academic Press. 1996. R/P. in 1998. H/B. 
481pp. D/W. V.good.

€25.00

141 Gaughan, J. Anthony.E/D. Memoirs of Senator James G. Douglas. (1887-1954). 
Concerned Citizen. University College Dublin Press. 1998. H/B. 
212pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

142 Gibbings, Robert. Over the Reefs.With Engravings by the Author. J.M. Dent & 
Sons Ltd.1948. H/B. 240pp. V.good.

€16.00

143 Gibson, William H. Early Irish Golf. The first courses, clubs and Pioneers. 
Introduction by Peter Dobereiner. Oakleaf Publications.1988. 
R/P. 1989. H/B. 303pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

144 Glasheen, Adaline. A Census of Finnegans Wake. An Index of the Characters and 
their Roles. Faber and Faber. 1956. H/B. 146pp. D/W, slightly 
torn. V.good.

€20.00

145 Gogarty, Oliver St. John. It Isn't This Time of Year at All!. An Unpremeditated 
Autobiography. MacGibbon & Kee. 1954. H/B. 224pp. D/W. 
Slightly torn. Good.

€20.00

146 Gogarty, Oliver St. John. Rolling down the Lea. Constable. 1950. H/B. 277pp. D/W. 
Slightly torn. V.good.

€20.00

147 Gogarty, Oliver St. John. Going Native. Constable & Co. Ltd 1941. H/B. 294pp. D/W, 
slightly torn. Good.

€20.00

148 Good. Maeve. W.B.Yeats and the Creation of a Tragic Universe.Barns & 
Noble Books. 1987. H/B. 176pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

149 Gougaud, Louis. Christianity in Celtic Lands. A History of the Churches of the 
Celts, their origan, their development, influence and mutual 
relations. Four Courts Press. 1992. R/P. H/B. 458pp. V.good.

€20.00

150 Gowen, Margaret. Three Irish Gas Pipelines: New Archaeological Evidence in 
Munster. Wordwell Ltd.-Academic Publications. 1988. P/B. 
201pp. Good.

€20.00

151 Griffin, Gerald. The Collegians. With an introduction by Padraic Colum. The 
Talbot Press. H/B. 437pp. Cover slightly torn. Good.

€11.55

152 Griffin, John. The Ring of Kerry. Robert Hale. 1978. H/B. 207pp. D/W. €12.00
153 Guinness, Desmond. Georgian Dublin. B.T.Batsfofd Ltd. 1979. H/B. 235pp. D/W. 

V.good.
€22.00

154 Gwynn, Stephen. Oliver Goldsmith. Thornton Butterworth, Ltd. 1935. H/B. 287pp. 
Slight foxing, cover faded. Good.

€15.00

155 Gwynn, Stephen. Dublin Old and New. Brown and Nolan Ltd. H/B. 244pp. Slight 
foxing, spine of book torn. Good.

€10.00

156 Gwynn, Stephen. The Life and Friendships of Dean Swift. Thornton Butterworth, 
Ltd. 1933. H/B. 319pp. Slight foxing, cover faded. Good.

€10.00

157 Gwynn, Stephen. Henry Grattan and his Times. Brown and Nolan Ltd. 1939. H/B. 
402pp. One torn page. V.good.

€10.00

158 Gwynn, Stephen. Robert Emmet. A Historical Romance. Macmillan and Co., Ltd. 
1909. H/B. 332pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€20.00

159 Harbison, Peter, Honman 
Potterton,& Jeanne Sheehy.

Irish Art and Architecture, from prehistory to the present. With 
316 illustrations, 40 in colour. Thames and Hudson. 1978. H/B. 
272pp. Signed , Peter Harbison. D/W. V.good.

€26.00

160 Harbison, Peter. Guide to National and Historic Monuments of Ireland, including 
a selection of other monuments not in State care. Gill and 
Macmillan. 1970. R/P. in 1992. P/B. 377pp. V.good.

€16.00

161 Harden, Toby.  Bandit Country.' The IRA & South Armagh. Hodder & 
Stoughton. 1999. P/B. 404pp. Plastic Cover. V.good.

€8.00
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162 Hardiman, James MRIA (notes 
and illustrations)

A Chronological Description of West or h-Iar Connaught written 
ad 1684 by Roderic O'Flaherty, Esq. Author of the "Ogygia" - 
Dublin - Irish Archaelogical Society 1846; 469pp, (25) - 
Blindstamp boards and gilt lettering to spine ( spine torn) - 
inscribed "to Risteard O'Maolchalha o W.J. Williams 1919" - 
good - some foxing - some pencil notes. Bound by C. Mullen , 
62, William St., Dublin.

€450.00

163 Harman Akenson, Donald. Education and Enmity. The Control of Schooling in Northern 
Ireland 1920-50. David & Charles (Holdings) Ltd. 1973. H/B. 
287pp. D/W. V.good.

€5.00

164 Harris, Frank. Bernard Shaw. An unauthorised Biography Based on Firsthand 
Information with a Postscript by Mr Shaw. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 
1931. H/B. 408pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€16.00

165 Heaney, Seamus. Station Island. Faber and Faber. 1984. P/B. 123pp. V.good. €6.50
166 Heaney, Seamus. Hailstones. E/D by Peter Fallon. Gallery Books.1984. P/B. 

24pp. V.good.
€8.00

167 Heaney, Seamus. Seeing Things. Faber and Faber. 1991. P/B. 112pp. V.good. €6.50
168 Heery, Stephen. The Shannon Floodlands. A Natural History of the Shannon 

Callows. TirEolas. 1993. P/B. 167pp. V.good.
12.50.

169 Hennessey, Thomas. A History of Northern Ireland 1920-1996. Gill and MacMillan. 
1997. P/B. 347pp. V.good.

€16.00

170 Herlihy, Jim. The Dublin Metropolitan Police. A Short History and 
Genealogical Guide. Four Courts Press. 2001. P/B. 264pp. 
V.good.

€20.00

171 Hicks, Dermot. Road Bowls in Armagh. Armagh History No.1. Edited by Fr. 
Raymond Murray. 1973. Pamphlet. Good.

€6.00

172 Hicky, D.J. & J.E. Doherty. A New Dictionary of Irish History from 1800. Gill & McMillan 
2003. P/B. 520pp. V.good.

€16.00

173 Higgins, Michael D. The Betrayal. Poems with Drawings by Mick Mulcahy. Salmon 
Pulishing. 1990. H/B. 64pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

174 Hinkson, Pamela. Golden Rose. Collins 1944. H/B. 320pp. Good. €11.50
175 Hirst, Catherine. Religion, Politics and Violence in Nineteenth-Century Belfast. 

The Pound and Sandy Row. Four Courts Press. 2002. H/B. 
223pp. V.good.

€18.00

176 Holzer, Hans. The Lively Ghosts of Ireland. Wolfe Publishing Ltd. 1967,1968. 
H/B. 187pp. D/W. Vgood.

€9.00

177 Hood, Susan. Royal Roots.- Republican Inheritance. The Survival of the 
Office of Arms. The Woodfield Press in association with 
National Library of Ireland. 2002. P/B. 285pp. V.good.

€22.00

178 Hopkins-James, Lemuel J. The Celtic Gospels. Their Story and Their Text. Oxford at the 
Clarendon Press. 1934. R/P in 2001. H/B. 278pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

179 Hurley SJ, Michael.E/D. Irish Anglicanism 1869-1969. Essays on the role of Anglicanism 
in Irish life presented to the Church of Ireland on the occation of 
the centenary of its Disestablishment by a group of Methodist, 
Presbyterian, Quaker and Roman Catholic scolars. Allen Figgis 
Ltd. 1970. P/B. 236pp. D/W. Slight tears. Good. 

€20.00  

180 Hutton,Sean and Paul Stewart. 
E/D.

Ireland's Histories. Aspects of State, Society and Ideology. 
Routledge. 1991. P/B. 265pp. V.good.

€16.00

181 Hyde, Douglas. A Literary History of Ireland. From earliest times to the presant 
day. Ernest Benn Ltd. 1967. R/P. H/B. 654pp. Slight foxing. 
Good.

€65.00

182 Inglis, Brian. West Briton.Faber And Faber. 1962. H/B. 223pp. D/W. Slight 
tearing. Good.

€8.50

183 Irish Cruising Club. Sailing Directions for the East & North Coasts of Ireland. 
Compiled by members of the club. 1930. Last R/P in 1979. H/B. 
146pp. V.good.

€20.00

184 Irisleabhar Staire Thobraid 
Arann.

Tipperary. Historical Journal 2006. County Tipperary Historical 
Society.2005-6. P/B. 256pp. V.good. 

€15.00  

185 Isenberg, Michael. John L. Sullivan and His Times. Robson Books. 1988. H/B. 
465pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00
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186 Jackson, Kenneth. E/D. Cath Maighe Lena. Mediaeval and Modern Irish Series. Vol. IX. 
Stationary Office. 1938. H/B. 187pp. Good.

€16.00

187 Jefferies, Henry A. Priests & Prelates of Armagh, in the Age of Reformations 1518-
1558. Four Courts Press. 1997. H/B. 213pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

188 Johnston, Denis. In Search of Swift. Hodges Figgis & Co. Ltd 1959. H/B. 240pp. 
V.good.

€16.00

189 Journal Association for the Preservation of the Memorials of the Dead  
Vol. 1 Pt. III,Vol.2 Pt. I,Vol.4 Pt. I, Vol. 4 Pt. II,Vol. 4, Pt.III-
1,Vol.9,No.6. P/b good some bindings loose.Published over 
1890-1916.

€50.00 the lot

190 Joyce, James. Ulysses. The Bodley Head. 1958,R/P. First unlimited Ed. 1937. 
H/B. 765pp. D/W. Torn. Good.

€20.00

191 Joyce, LL.D., P.W. Irish Names of Places. Vol. 1,11,111. Phoenix Publishing Co, 
Ltd. H/B. 598,538,598 pp.. Some damping on pages and cover. 
Good.

€70.00 Three 
Vol.

192 Kavanagh, Patrick. Collected Poems. Martin Brian & O'Keefe. 1972.R/P.in 1973. 
P/B. 202pp. Good.

€12.00

193 Kavanaugh, Ann c. John Fitzgibbon, Earl of Clare. A Study of Personality and 
Politics. Irish Academic Press. 1997. H/B. 461pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

194 Keane, John B. The Short Stories of John B. Keane. Mercier Press. 2001 R/P. 
P/B. 192pp. V.good.

€6.00

195 Kee, Robert. The Bold Fenian Men. The Green Flag. Volume 2. Prnguin 
Books. 1972. P/B. 320pp. V.good

€5.00

196 Kee, Robert. Ourselves Alone. The Green Flag. Volume Three. Penguin 
Books. 1972. R/P. in 1989. P/B. 203pp. V.good.

€5.00  

197 Kee, Robert. The Most Distressful Country. The Green Flag Volume 1. 
Penguin Books. 1972. R/P in 1989. P/B. 341pp. V.good

€5.00

198 Keegan, Gerald. Famine Diary. Journey to a New World. Wolfhound Press. 
1991. R/P, in 1994. P/B. 144pp. V.good.

€6.00

199 Kelly, J.M. A Short History of Western Legal Theory. Clarendon Press . 
1992. P/B. 466pp. V.good.

€26.00

200 Kendle John. Ireland and the Federal Solution. The Debate over the United 
Kingdom Constitution 1870-1921. McGill-Queen's University 
Press. 1989. H/B. 294pp. V.good.

€22.00

201 Kennedy, John F. Profiles in Courage. Memorial Edition. Hamish Hamilton. 1964. 
H/B. 287pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.00

202 Kenner, Hugh. A Colder Eye. The Modern Irish Writers. Alfred A. Knopf. 1983. 
H/B. 299pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.50

203 Keogh, Dermot. Ireland & Europe 1919-1989. A Diplomatic and Political History. 
Hibernian University Press. 1990.1st edition. P/B. 330pp. 
V.good.

€16.00

204 Kersnowski, Frank L., C.W. 
Spinks & Laird Loomis.

A Bibliography of modern Irish and Anglo-Irish Literature. 
Trinity University Press. 1976. H/B. 157pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

205 Kettle, Prof. T.M. The Ways of War. With a Memoir by his wife Mary S. Kettle. 
Constable and Co. Ltd. 1917. H/B. 239pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€40.00

206 Kiely, Benedict. Yeats' Ireland. An illustrated Anthology. Aurum Press. 1989. 
H/B. 192pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

207 Kilroy, Patricia. The Story of Connemara. Gill and Macmillan. 1989. P/B. 203pp. 
V.good.

€20.00

208 Kilroy, Thomas. The Big Chapel. Faber and Faber Ltd. 1971. H/B. 254pp. Good. €6.00
209 Kinealy, Christine. This Great Calamity. The Irish Famine 1845-52. Gill & 

MacMillan. 1994. H/B. 450pp. D/W. V.good.
€26.00

210 Knight, Denis. E/D. Cobett in Ireland. A Warning to England. Forward by George 
Spater. Lawrence and Wishart. 1984. H/B. 302pp. D/W. 

€16.00

211 Knopf, Alfred A. Treasures of Irish Art 1500 B.C.-1500 A.D. From the collections 
of the National Museum of Ireland, Royal Irish Academy, Trinity 
College, Dublin. Photographs by Lee Boltin and others. The 
Metropolitan Museum Of Art & Alfred A. Knopf. 1977. H/B. 
220pp. D/W. V.good.

€22.00
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212 Knox, Oliver. Rebels & Informers. Stirrings of Irish Independence. John 
Murray. 1997. H/B. 304pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

213 Koch, Vivienne. W.B. Yeats. The Tragic Phase. A study of the Last Poems. The 
Johns Hopkins Press. 1951. H/B. 149pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

214 Kotsonouris, Mary. Retreat from Revolution. The Dail Courts, 1920-24. Irish 
Academic Press 1994. H/B. 172pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

215 Lalor, Brian. Dublin, with Ninety Drawings. Routledge & Kegan Paul. 1981. 
R/P. 1983 in paperback. P/B. 136pp. V.good.

€20.00

216 Laverty, Maura. Full and Plenty. A Complete Guide To Good Cooking. The Irish 
Flour Millers Association. 1960. H/B. 496pp. V.good.

€20.00

217 Lavin, Mary. The Shrine and other stories. Constable. 1977. H/B. 156pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€12.00

218 Lawor, Brien. Dublin.Ninty Drawings by Brian Lawor. Routledge & Kegan 
Paul. H/B. 136pp. D/W. V.good

€16.00

219 Lecky Hartpole, William 
Edward.

History of European Morals from Augustus to Charlemagne. 
Vol.1,11. Longmans, Green, and Co. 1905. H/B. 468,468pp. 
Slight Foxing. Good.

€40.00 Two.Vol.

220 Lecky Hartpole, William 
Edward.

History of the Rise and Influence of the spirit of Rationalism in 
Europe. Two Volumes in One. Longmans, Green, and Co. 
1910. H/B. 430pp. Good.

€40.00 Two Vol. 
in One.

221 Lee, J.J. Ireland 1912-1985. Politics and Society. Cambridge University. 
1989. R/P.in 1990. P/B. 754pp. V.good.

€20.00

222 Leslie, Shane. Doomsland. Chatto & Windus 1923. H/B. 370pp. Slight foxing. 
Good.

€16.00

223 Leyburn, James G. The Scotch-Irish. A social History. Chapel Hill. 1962. P/B. 
377pp. V.good.

€16.50

224 Liddy, Pat. Dublin. A Celebration. From the 1st to the 21st Century. With 
over 1,000 illustrations & photographs many from the Author's 
own hand. Dublin Corporation. 2000. P/B. 288pp. V.good.

€20.00

225 Liddy, Pat. Dublin Today. The city's changing face in text and illustration, 
selected from The Irish Times. An Irish Times Publication. 
1984. H/B. 172pp. V.good.

€20.00

226 Liddy, Pat. Dublin Be Proud. 1000 Years A Growin'. In celebration of 
Dublin's Millennium Year 1988. Chadworth Ltd. 1987. H/B. 
196pp. D/W. V.good.

€22.00  

227 Longfield, Robert The Fishery Laws of Ireland - Ponsonby 1863 - h/b - covers 
loose - 1st ed. - title page damaged - green boards & gilt 
lettering - very worn - some pages loose - 216pp & ccxxxix. 
Scarce item.

€375.00

228 Longley, Edna. E/D The Selected Paul Durcan. Poetry Ireland Choice. The 
Blackstaff Press. 1982. P/B. 124pp. Good.

€11.50

229 Lovett M.A., Richard. Irish Pictures. Drawn with Pen and Pencil. With a Map and one 
hundred and thirty-three illustrations from Photographs and 
Sketches. The Religious Tract Society. 1888. H/B. 223pp. 
V/good.

€60.00

230 Lynch, Patricia Long Ears. The story of A Little Grey Donkey. Illustrated by 
Joan Kiddell/Monroe. J.M. Dent and Sons Ltd.1943. H/B. 
250pp. Cover slighty marked. Good.

€8.00

231 Lynch, Patricia. The Bookshop on the Quay. Illustrated by Peggy Fortnum. Dent 
Pennant Books. 1956. R/P 1966. H/B. 186pp. V.good.

€8.50

232 Lyons, F.S.L. Culture and Anarchy in Ireland 1890-1939. Clarendon Press 
1979. H/B. 184pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

233 Mac an Bheatha, Proinsias. Jemmy Hope. An Chead Soisialai Eireannach. Foilseachain 
Naisiunta Teoranta. 1985. H/B. 174pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

234 Mac an Bheatha, Proinsias. Teid Focal Le Gaoith. Foilseachain Naisiunta Teoranta. 1967. 
H/B. 208pp. D/W. V.good.

€10.00

235 Mac Anna, Tomas. Fallaing Aonghusa. Saol Amharclainne. An Clochomhar Tta. 
2000. Signed Tomas Mac Anna. H/B. 293pp. D/W. V.good.

€26.00

236 Mac Cana, Proinsias. Celtic Mythology. The Hamlyn Publ.Group Ltd. 1970. H/B. 
136pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00
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237 Mac Cluin, D.Ph, An Tathair 
Seoirse.

Caint an Chlair. Imleabhar 1 + 11.  Ofig an tSolathair 1940. 
H/B. 545,518pp. V.good.

€26.00 Two Vol.

238 Mac Coil, Liam. The Book of Blackrock. Carraig Books Ltd. 1977. R/P in 1981. 
P/B. 155pp. Incuding Map. Good.

€12.00

239 Mac Donagh, Michael. Irish Life and Character. Hodder & Stoughton. 1898. H/B. 
382pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€16.00

240 Mac Liammoir, Micheal. Ceo Meala La Seaca. Sairseal agus Dill. 1952. P/B. 301pp. 
D/W. Good.

€10.00  

241 Mac Philibin, Liam. Mise Padraig. FAS. 1961. P/B. 96pp. Cover torn. Good. €6.50
242 Mac Suibhne, Peadar Paul Cllen and his contempories, with their letters from 1820-

1902. Vol. IV. Leinster Leader Ltd. 1974. H/B. 456pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€35.00

243 Mac Sweeney, Micheal. Galway Golf Club 1895-1995. The Connacht Tribune 1995. H/B 
144pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

244 Macardle, Dorothy. The Irish Republic. A documented chronicle of the Anglo-Irish 
conflict and the Partitioning of Ireland, with a Detailed Account 
of the Period 1916-1923. With a Preface by Eamon De Valera. 
Inc, a note for the American Ed. Farrar, Straus and Giroux. 
1937. R/P.in 1951. H/B. 1045pp. V.good

€26.00

245 MacCaffrey. History of the Catholic Church in the Nineteenth Century. (1789-
1908). Vol.1,11. Second Edition, Revised. M.H. Gill and Son, 
Ltd. 1910. H/B. 487,487pp. V.good.

€35.00 Two Vol.

246 MacCall, Seamus. Thomas Moore. The Phoenix Publishing Co, Ltd. H/B. 132pp. 
V.good.

€6.50

247 MacCall, Seamus. Irish Mitchel: A Biography. Thomas Nelson and Sons Ltd. 1938. 
H/B. 391pp. Slight foxing. D/W, slightly torn. Good.

€16.00

248 MacGowan, Kenneth. Clonmacnois. An illustrated History and Guide. Kamac Pub. 
1985. P/B. 55pp. V.good.

€3.50

249 MacKenzie,Patrick. Lawful Occasions. The Old Eastern Circuit. The Mercier Press. 
1991. H/B. 151pp. D/W. V.good.

€15.00

250 MacMahon, Michael. Portumna Castle. And its Lords. Michael McMahon, Signed. 
1983. P/B. 31pp. Good.

€6.00

251 MacManus, Seamus.E/D. The Four Winds of Eirinn. Poems by Anna MacManus,(Ethna 
Carbery). Fith edition. M.H. Gill and Son.1902. H/B. 120pp. 
Some pages torn. Fair.

€20.00

252 MacMonagle, Niall. Lifelines. New and Collected. Letters from Famous People 
about their Favourite Poem. Town House.2006. P/B. 361pp. 

€10.00  

253 MacNeice, Louis. Modern Poetry. A Personal Essay. Oxford University Press. 
1938. H/B. 205pp. V.good.

€35.00

254 Macrath, Morrow. Bus by the Brook. An Autobiography. Jonathan Cape. 1964. 
H/B. 254pp. D/W. V.good.

€8.50

255 Maher, Jim. Harry Boland. A Biography. Mercier Press. 1998. P/B. 284pp. 
V.good.

€16.00

256 Mannin, Ethel. No More Mimosa. Jarrolds Pub. 1770. H/B. 191pp. Good. €8.00

257 Matthews, Steven. Yeats as Precursor. Readings in Irish, British and American 
Poetry. MacMillan Press. 2000. H/B. 238pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

258 Maxwell, W.H. Sealgaireacht an Iarthair. Wild Sports of the West.Oifig Diolta 
Foillseachain Rialtais. 1933. H/B. 373pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€20.00

259 Mcac Liammoir, Micheal. Enter a Goldfish. Memoirs of an Irish Actor, Young and 
Old.Thames and Hudson. 1977.H/B. 192pp. V.good.

€8.00

260 McAleer, Edward C. The Sensitive Plant. A Life of Lady Mount Cashell. Chapel Hill. 
1958. H/B. 242pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50

261 McAreavey, John. The Canon Law of Marriage and the Family. Four Courts Press. 
1997. H/B. 254pp. V.good.

€22.00

262 McCann, Eamonn,with 
Maureen Shiels and Bridie 
Hannigan.

Bloody Sunday In Derry. What really happened. Brandon. 
1992. P/B. 254pp. Good.

€6.50

263 McCann, Eamonn. War and an Irish Town. New edition. Pluto Press. 3rd rev.ed. 
1993. First Pub. 1974. P/B. 312pp. V.good.

€11.00
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264 McCarthy, Justine. Mary McAleese. The Outsider. An Unauthorised Biography. 
Blackwater Press. 1999. H/B. 224pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.00

265 McCarthy, Justine. The Story of Gladstone's Life. Second edition Revised and 
Enlarged. Adam and Charles Black. 1906. H/B. 454pp. Good.

€8.00

266 McDermott. Matthew J.E/D. Dublin's Architectural Development 1800-1925. Illustrated by 
Aodhagan Brioscu. Tulcamac. 1988. H/B. 248pp. D/W. V.good. 

€16.00

267 McDonald, Frank. The Distruction of Dublin. Gill and Macmillan.1985. P/B. 346pp. 
V.good.

€20.00

268 McDowell, R.B. Alice Stopford Green. A Passionate Historian. Allen Figgs and 
Co. Ltd. 1967. H/B. 116pp. D/W. Good.

€11.00

269 McHale, Conor. Patron of Partition. Bishop Thomas Quinlan 1896-1970. Rednal 
Publications. 1995. P/B. 133pp. V.good.

€8.50

270 Mercier, Vivian. E/D and 
Introduced.

Great Irish Short Stories. BCA. 1992. H/B. 384pp. D/W. V.good. €6.00

271 Meredith, George. Celt and Saxon. Constable and Co.Ltd. 1910. H/B. 297pp. 
Slight foxing. Good.

€11.00

272 Mhic Phiarais, Phadraig. Scribhinni. Maunsel agus A Chomhlucht, Teo. 1919. H/B. 
268pp. .good.

€16.00

273 Mikhail E.H. E/D. The Art of Brendan Behan. A Vision Critical Study. Vision Press 
Ltd. 1979. H/B. 189pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.00

274 Mikhail E.H.. A Bibliography of Modern Irish Drama 1899-1970. With an 
introduction by William A. Armstrong. MacMillan. 1972. H/B. 
51pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

275 Mitchell, Justin. The Sword of O'Malley. The Phoenix Pub. Co. Ltd. H/B. 290pp. 
Slight foxing. Good.

€8.00

276 Moore, Brian. Black Robe. 1st UK. Signed copy. Jonathan Cape.1985. H/B. 
246pp. D/W. V.good. 

€35.00

277 Moore, George Aphrodite in Aulis; limited, signed and numbered edition, full 
vellum, gilt vignette on cover, untrimmed , in slip case- 
Heinemann 1830 340pp - v/good. 

€50.00

278 Morgan, Austen. James Connolly. A Political Biography. Manchester University 
Press. 1987. P/B. 244pp. V.good.

€16.00

279 Morton, H.V. In Search of Ireland, with fifteen illustrations and a map. 
Methuen & Co. Ltd. Twenty third ed.1949. First pub.1930. H/B. 
280pp. V.good.

€8.00

280 Morton, J.B. The New Ireland. Sands: The Paladin Press.1938. Dedicated 
To Dr. and Mrs. T.J. Kiernan. H/B. 114pp. D/W, slighty torn. 

€8.00

281 Mount Charles,Henry. Public Space-Private Life. A Decade at Slane Castle. Faber 
and Faber. 1989. H/B. 171pp. D/W. V.good.

€8.00

282 Murphy, Denis SJ MRIA ed. Triumphalia Chronologica Monasterii Sanctae Crucis in 
Hibernia de Cisterciensium Hibernorum viris Illustribus. Dublin 
Fallon & Co. 1895. Library stamps. 9 plates. Slight foxing, 
315pp.Blindstamp design on boards, gilt lettering on spine. 
Good.

€125.00

283 Murray Delaney, Mary. Of Irish Ways. Illustrsted by Richard Rein. Perennial Library. 
1980. P/B. 356pp. V.good.

€6.00

284 Murray, Gerard. John Hume and the SDLP. Impact and Survival in Northern 
Ireland. Irish Academic Press. 1998. H/B. 328pp. D/W. V.good.

€20.00

285 Myers,Stephen W. Yeat's Book of the Nineties. Poetry, Politics, and Rhetoric. 
Peter Lang. 1993. H/B. 185pp. Vgood.

€12.00

286 National Gallery of Ireland. Illustrations of the Paintings. A selection of 133 Photographs. ( 
All rights reserved.) Merrion Square, W. 1951. P/B. 99pp. 

€10.00

287 Nelson, E.C. Trees and Shrubs Cultivated in Ireland. Compiled by Mary 
Forrest. Boethius Press. 1985. P/B. V.good.

€16.00

288 Neville, Peter. Ireland. A Traveller's History of Ireland. Interlink Books.1993. 
P/B. 277pp. Vgood.

€5.50

289 Nevin, Donal. E/D. James Larkin. Lion of the Fold. Gill & Macmillan, in association 
with RTE and SIPTU. 1998. P/B. 556pp. V.good.

€20.00

290 Newman, Jeremiah. Maynooth and Victorian Ireland. Kenny's Bookshops and Art 
Galleries Ltd. 1983. H/B. 268pp. D/W. V.good.

€26.00
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291 Ni Mhurchu, Maire. Agus 
Diarmuid Breathnach.

Beathaisneis 1560-1781. [Maille le Forlionadh le 1782-1982 
Beathaisneis, agus le hInneacs (1560-2001) ] Leabhair 
Thaighde An 89u hImleabhar. An Clochomhar Tta. 2001. H/B. 
223pp. D/W. V.good.

€25.00

292 Ni Mhurchu, Maire. Agus 
Diarmuid Breathnach.

Beathaisneis 1983-2002. [Maille le Forlionadh le 1560-1982 
Beathaisneis, agus le hInneacs (1560-2002)]  Leabhair 
Thaighde An 92u hImleabhar.  An Clochomhar Tta. 2001. H/B. 
320pp. D/W. V.good.

€25.00

293 Ni Shuilleabhain RSCJ, Maire. Amhrain Thomais Rua. An Sagart Maigh Nuad. 1985. P/B. 
79pp. Good.

€6.50

294 Nolan.B.A.,Phd, William. Sources for Local Studies. P/B. 61pp. Good. €6.00  

295 Norstedt, Johann. Thomas MacDonagh. A Critical Biography. University Press of 
Virginia. 1980. H/B. 174pp. Pages watermarked. D/W, slighty 
torn. Good.

€6.00

296 Noyes, Alfred. The Accusing Ghosy or Justice for Casement. Victor Gollancz 
Ltd. 1957. H/B. 191pp. D/W, scuffed. Good.

€12.50

297 O Broin, Leon. Dublin Castle and the 1916 Rising The Story of Sir Matthew 
Nathan. Helicon Ltd. 1966. P/B. 200pp. Good.

€20.00

298 O Ciobhain, Breadan. Toponomia Hiberniae 1.Barony of Dunkerron North. An Foras 
Duibhneach. 1978. P/B.176pp. V.good.

€22.00

299 O Conaire, Padraic. The Woman at the Window, and other stories. The Talbot 
Press Ltd. H/B. 127pp. Some water stains. Good.

€10.00

300 O' Connor, Frank. The County Books. Leinster, Munster & Connaught. With a 
Map. Robert Hale Ltd. H/B. 296pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

301 O Donnchadha, Thadgh. Leabhar Cloinne Aodha Buidhe. Ofig Diolta Foillseachan 
Rialtais. 1931. H/B. 317pp. Slight damping. Good.

€50.00

302 O hUanaghain, Micheal. Go dTaga Leas. An Clochomhar Tta.1971. H/B. 84pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€22.00

303 O Liathain, Annraoi. Gleann an Leasa. Sairseal agus Dill. 1973. H/B. 147pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€8.50

304 O Loingsigh, Padraig. E/D The Book of Cloyne. Leabhar Chluain Uamha. Litho Press 
1977.P/B. 386pp. V.good.

€20.00

305 O Luing, Sean. Art O Griofa. Beathaisneis.  Reamhra le Padraig O Caoimh. 
Sairseal agus Dill. 1953. H/B. 428pp. D/W. Torn. V.good.

€20.00

306 O Maille, Padraig. Dudhuchas. Sairseal agus Dill.1972. H/B. 230pp. V.good. €8.00
307 O Siochfhradha, P. Beatha Theobald Wolf Tone. Oifig Diolta Foillseachain Rialtais 

1937. H/B. 716pp. V.good.
€20.00

308 O'Brien, Conor Cruise. States of Ireland. Hutchinson & Co. Ltd. 1972. H/B. 336pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€8.00

309 O'Brien, Jacqueline, with 
Desmond Guinness.

Dublin. A Grand Tour. Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 1994. H/B. 
256pp. D/W. V.good.

€25.00

310 O'Brien, R. Barry. The Life of Lord Russell of Killowen. Smith, Elder, & Co. 1901. 
H/B. 405pp. Slight foxing. Good.

€30.00

311 O'Buachalla, Seamas.E/D. The Letters of P.H. Pearse. With a foreward by F.S.L. Lyons. 
Colin Smythe 1980. H/B. 504pp. D/W. V.good.

€40.00

312 O'Callaghan, Sean. To Hell or Barbados. The ethnic cleansing of Ireland. Brandon. 
2000. P/B. 240pp. V.good.

€8.00

313 O'Ceileachair, Donncha. Iognaid Loyola. FAS. 1962. P/B. 124pp. Good. €6.00

314 O'Connor, Cynthia.and Co Ltd. The Studio of Dermod O'Brien, P.R.H.A. 1865-1945. Cynthia 
O'Connor and Co Ltd. P/B 40pp. Good.

€5.00

315 O'Connor, Cynthia.and Co Ltd. Irish Paintings. An Exhibition of 18th,19th. And 20th. Century. 
Cynthia O'Connor and Co Ltd.P/B. V.good

€5.00

316 O'Connor, Cynthia.and Co Ltd. An Exhibition of 18th,19th & Early 20th Century Pictures. 
Cynthia O'Connor and Co Ltd. P/B. V.good.

€5.00

317 O'Connor, Cynthia.and Co Ltd. L.Gahagan and S. Skillin - Christmas Exhibition of Old Irish 
Watercolours - Catalogue Paintings Pricelist

€5.00  
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318 O'Connor, Patrick. Down the Bath Rocks. A boy's own penny wonder. Gill and 
MacMillan.1971. H/B. 235pp. D/W. V.good.

€6.00

319 O'Connor, Sean. A Troubled Sky. Reflections on the Irish Educational Scene 
1957-1968. Educational Research Centre. 1986. P/B. 215pp. 
V.good.

€12.50

320 O'Connor, Ulick. Brendan Behan.Granada Publishing. 1979. First Pub.1970. 
P/B. 328pp. Good.

€8.00

321 O'Cuilleanain PH.D, Cormac. Leasu Comhdhaonnach Criostai. F.A.S. P/B. 73pp. Good. €6.50

322 O'Donnell Ph.D, E.E. Northern Irish Stereotypes. The Research Branch College of 
Industrial Relations. 1977. P/B. 219pp. V.good.

€6.00

323 O'Donnell, Peadar. The Big Windows. Jonathan Cape.1955. H/B. 222pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€26.00

324 O'Donoghue, D.J. The Humour of Ireland. Illustrations by Oliver Paque. Walter 
Scott Ltd. 1894. H/B. 432pp. Good.

€14.00

325 O'Donohue, John. Anam Cara. Spiritual Wisdom from the Celtic World. Bantam 
Press. 1997. H/B. 280pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.50

326 O'Duffy, Eimar. The Wasted Island. Macmillan and Co. Ltd. 1929. H/B. 534pp. 
V.good.

€11.00

327 O'Faolain, Nuala. My Dream of You. Michael Joseph. 2001. H/B. 447pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€8.00

328 O'Faolain, Sean. The Great O'Neill. A Biography of Hugh O'Neill Earl of Tyrone, 
1550-1616. The Mercier Press.1970. First Pub. In 1942. P/B. 
284pp. Good.

€6.50

329 O'Farrelly, Agnes Leabhar an Athar Eoghan: the O'Growney Memorial Volume - 
1904 h/b - 378pp - Gill - good - wear to boards, gilt lettering to 
spine,partial gilt on front cover.

€175.00

330 O'Flaherty, Liam. Land. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1946. Every character in this book is 
entirely fictitious and no reference whatever is intended to any 
living person. H/B. 234pp. 1st E/D. Good.

€11.50

331 O'Flannghaile, Tomas. Duanaire Na Macaomh. A selection of Irish Poetry for schools 
and colleges. M.H. Gill & Son, Ltd. 1910. H/B. 267pp. Some 
writing on pages. Good.

€8.50

332 Og O Conaire, Padhraic. Ceol na nGiolcach. Oifig an tSolathair. 1968. R/P. H/B. 345pp. 
Plastic cover. V.good.

€20.00

333 O'Grady, Desmond. Tipperary. Salmon Pub. 1991. P/B. 124pp. V,good. €6.50
334 O'Kelly, Michael J. Newgrange. Archaeology, Art and Legend. With 157 

illustrations, 13 in colour. Thames and Hudson. 1982. H/B. 
240pp. D/W. V.good.

€26.00

335 O'Laoghaire, Peadar. Mo Seal Fein. Longman Brun agus O Nuallain TTA. P/B. 
189pp, some writing on pages. Good.

€6.00

336 O'Malley, Ernie. On Another Man's Wound. Four Square Books Ltd. 1961. First 
Pub. 1936. P/B. 320pp. Good.

€8.00

337 O'Muirithe, Diarmaid. An tAmhran Macaronach. An Clochomhar Tta.1980. P/B. 
217pp. V.good.

€16.00

338 O'Neill Kiely, LL.B., T. The Principles of Equity. As Applied in Ireland, with an 
introduction by Aodh Ua Cinneidigh, Primh-Bhreitheamh, 
Saorstat Eireann. The Fodhla Printing Co. 1936. H/B. 398pp. 
Cover faded. V.good.

€45.00

339 Ordnance survey,Publ. Map of Monastic Ireland. 1959. Inc. Map. P/B. 30pp. Good. €10.00  
340 O'Shea, Tom. The Belcamp Story.Origination, Design, Typesetting by Austin 

Graphics Ltd. Printed by Genprint Ltd. 1994. P/B. 117pp. 
V.good.

€11.00

341 Ossianic Society Transactions of the Ossianic Society for the Year 1858 Vol. VI 
"Laoithe Fiunnuigheachta or Fenian Poems Second Series ed. 
By John O'Daly"; Dublin 1861 - h/b - 224pp - good - boards 
worn.

€125.00

342 O'Suilleabhain, Micheal. An Fear Aduaidh. Foilseachain Naisiunta Teoranta. 1978. R/P. 
H/B. 282pp. D/W. V.good.

€8.00
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343 O'Sullivan, Donald. Irish Folk Music and Song. Colm O Lochlainn.1952. R/P in 
1956. P/B. 62pp. Good.

€6.00

344 O'Sullivan, Donald. Carolan. The Life Times and Music of an Irish Harper. Vol.1 + 
11. Routledge and Kegan Paul Ltd. 1958. P/B. 285 + 200pp. 
V.good.

€45.00 Two Vol.

345 O'Sullivan, Paul. E/D. A World of Stone. Life, Folklore and Legends of the Aran 
Islands. The O'Brien Press. 1976. H/B. 248pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.00

346 Pamphlet. The Friary of Muckross. Commonly called ' Muckross Abbey'. 
Compiled by the National Monuments Branch, Office of Public 
Works. Good.

€6.00

347 Pantridge,Frank. An Unquiet  Life. Memoirs of a physician and cardiologist. 
Greystone Books. 1989. H/B. 122pp. Some pages water 
marked. D/W. Good.

€12.00

348 Parnell, Anna. The Tale of a Great Sham. Edited with an Introduction by Dana 
Hearne. Arlen House. 1986. First Publication of an Historic 
Memoir. P/B. 206pp. V.good.

€8.00

349 Peck, John. Dublin from Downing Street. Gill and MacMillan. 1978. H/B. 
241pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

350 Peillon, Michel. Contemporary Irish Society. An Introduction. Gill and 
Macmillan. 1982. P/B. 231pp. V.good.

€11.00

351 Pender, M.T. Mrs. The Green Cockade. A Tale of Ulster in 'Ninety-Eight. The 
Talbot Press. H/B. 381pp. Spine of book slightly torn, and slight 
foxing. Good.

€16.00

352 Petry, Diana and Eric Newby. Wonders of Ireland. A personal choice of 484. Maps by John 
Flower. Hodder and Stoughton 1969. H/B. 235pp. D/W. V.good.

€22.00

353 Plunkett, James. Strumpet City. A Noval. Hutchinson & Co. Ltd. 1969. H/B. 
577pp. D/W, slightly torn. V.good.

€20.00

354 Porter, Raymond J. P.H. Pearse.Twayne's English Authors Series.  Twayne 
Publishers, Inc. 1973. H/B. 168pp. D/W.  V.good.

€16.00

355 Power, Richard. The Hungry Grass. The Bodley Head. 1969. H/B. 287pp. D/W. 
Good.

€8.00

356 Prittie, Terence. Through Irish Eyes. A journalist's memoirs. Bachman & Turner. 
1977. H/B. 309pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.50

357 Pyle, Fergus and O. Dudley 
Edwards.

1916. The Easter Rising. MacGibbon & Kee. 1968. H/B. 271pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€23.00

358 Pyle, Hilary. Jack B. Yeats. A biography. Andre Deutsch. 1989. First Pub. 
1970. H/B. 228pp. D/W. V.good.

€40.00

359 Quinn, Hubert. Dear Were The Days. The Talbot Press Ltd.1934. H/B. 233pp. 
Good.

€8.50

360 Quinn, Hubert. Jenny O'Neil. Hodder and Stoughton. H/B. 284pp. Slight foxing. 
Good.

€11.00

361 Rafter, Kevin. Neil Blaney. A Soldier of Destiny. Blackwater Press.1993. 
V.good.

€11.00

362 Redmond, Micheal. A Nation's Holocaust and Betrayal. Ireland 1172-1992. The 
Pentland Press Ltd. 1994. P/B. 159pp. V.good.

€11.00

363 Reeves, William DD MRIA ed. The Life of St., Columba, founder of Hy; written by Adamnan, 
Ninth Abbot of that Monastry… to which are added copious 
notes and illustrations illustrative of the early history of the 
Columbian institutions in Ireland and Scotland. Dublin 1857 
University Press for the Irish Archaelogical & Celtic Society; 
copy printed for "The Rev. Charles Porter" 497pp; repairs to 
board bindings. Good , some pages uncut.

€125.00

364 Robinson, Tim. Stones of Aran. Labyrinth. The Lilliput Press. 1995. H/B. 495pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€30.00

365 Romilly Allen, J. Celtic Art in Pagan and Christian Times, with numerous 
illustrations. Methuen & Co. 1993. H/B. 315pp. D/W. V.good.

€11.50

366 Rooney, Philip. The Golden Coast. A Noval. The Talbot Press. 1947. H/B. 
269pp. Fair.

€6.00

367 Rooney, Philip. North Road. The Talbot Press. 1940. R/P. in 1944. H/B. 300pp. 
Cover slighty torn. Fair.

€6.00
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368 Rooney, Philip. All Out To Win. The Talbot Press Ltd. 1935. H/B. 246pp. D/W 
Slighty torn. Good.

€8.00

369 Rothery, Sean. Everyday Buildings of Ireland. An illustrsted introduction to 
some of the ordinary buildings of town and countryside. Pub. By 
Dept. of Architecture. 1975. Pamphlet. Cover watermarked. 

€8.00

370 Rowan, Alistair. North West Ulster. The Buildings of Ireland. Editorial Adviser: 
Nikolaus Pevsner. The counties of Londonderry, Donegal, 
Fermanagh, and Tyrone. Penguin Books.1979. H/B. 564pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€45.00

371 Royal Society of Antiquaries of 
Ireland.

Index to the Journal R.S.A.I. Vols. XXI-XL. 1891-1990. The 
University Press. 1915. H/B. 265pp. V.good.

€50.00

372 Ruthven, Ianthe. Irish Houses. Eclectic and Unique Interiors. Gill & Macmillan. 
1998. H/B. 176pp. D/W. V.good.

€25.00

373 Ryle Dwyer, T. Tans, Terror and Troubles. Kerry's Real Fighting Story 1913-
23. Mercier Press. 2001. P/B. 399pp. V.good.

€16.00

374 Schreibman, Susan. Collected Poems of Thomas MacGreevy. Anna Livia Press. 
P/B. 180pp. V.good.

€11.00

375 Share, Bernard.Designed by 
William Bolger.

Irish Lives. Biographies of fifty famous Irish men and women. 
Allen Figgis & Co. Ltd. 1974.R/P. H/B. 420pp. Slight foxing. 
D/W, slighty torn. Good.

€20.00

376 Shaw, Bernard. The Political Madhouse in America and Nearer Home. 
Constable & Co. 1933. H/B. 63pp, slight foxing. Good.

€15.00

377 Shaw-Smith, David. Ireland's Traditional Crafts. With 440 illustrations, 125 in colour. 
Photographs by David Shaw-Smith, Drawinhs by Sally Shaw-
Smith. Thames and Hudson.1984. R/P 1986. P/B. 224pp. 
V.good.

€16.00

378 Shaw-Smith, David. Ireland's Traditional Crafts. With 440 illustrations, 125 in colour. 
Photographs by David Shaw-Smith, Drawinhs by Sally Shaw-
Smith. Thames and Hudson.1984.  . H/B. 224pp.D/W.  V.good.

€25.00

379 Shea,Patrick. Voices and the Sound of Drums. An Irish Autobiography. 
Blackstaff Press. 1981. H/B. 208pp. D/W. Vgood.

€35.00

380 Sheehy, Michael. Is Ireland Dying ?. Culture and the Church in Modern Ireland. 
Hollis & Carter. 1968. H/B. 248pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50

381 Sheridan,Peter. Forty-Seven Roses. A Memoir. Macmillan. 2001. H/B. 207pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€11.00

382 Simms, Anngret & J.H. 
Andrews. E/D.

Irish Country Towns. Mercier Press. 1994. P/B. 191pp. The 
Thomas Davis Lecture series. V.good.

€8.00

383 Simon, James Simon's Essay on Irish Coins, and of the Currency of Foreign 
Monies in Ireland; with Mr. Snelling's Supplement also,m an 
additional plate containing nineteen coins never before 
published. Dublin Procter 1810x, 180, 13 pp + 12 plates of 
coins. Good condition, pages uncut, board binding worn, 
untrimmed.

€300.00

384 Sloan, Robert. William Smith O'Brian and the Young Ireland Rebellion of 1848. 
Four Courts Press. 2000. P/B. 320pp. V.good.

€16.00

385 Smeaton, Brian. Whin Bushes in Long Grasses. Summer Palace Press. 2006. 
P/B. 64pp. V.good.

€10.00

386 Smith, Aquilla MD MRIA ed. Annales de Monte Fernandi (Annals of Multifernan) Dublin for 
the Irish Archaeological Society 1842 , 26pp, marbled boards, 
good, some foxing.

€125.00

387 Smith, Sheamus. Off Screen: A Memoir. Gill & Macmillan. 2007. H/B. 260pp. 
D/W. V.good.

€16.00

388 Sobolewski, Peter. & Betty 
Solan.E/D.

Kiltimagh. Our Life & Times. P/B. 318pp. V.good. €22.00

389 Sommerset Fry, Peter and 
Fiona.

A History of Ireland. Routledge. 1988. H/B. 366pp. D/W. 
V.good.

€11.00

390 Sommerville-Large, Peter. Dublin The Fair City. With photographs by Mark Fiennes. 
Sinclair-Stevenson. 1996.R/P. H/B. 291pp. D/W. V.good.

€12.50  
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391 Spalding, Henry D. The Lilt of The Irish. An Encyclopedia of Irish Folklore and 
Humor. Jonathan David Pub, Inc. 1978. H/B. 413pp.D/W. 
V.good.

€16.00

392 Staff Teachers, Colaiste 
Mhuire, Cathal Brugha Street.

All in the Cooking, Book 1. Colaiste Mhuire Book of Household 
Cookery. The Eductional Co. of Ireland Ltd. H/B. 254pp. Slight 
foxing. D/W. Torn. Fair.

€10.00

393 Stairs, Susan The Irish Figurists and Figurative Painting in Irish Art. The 
George Gallery Montague Ltd. 1990. P/B. 296pp. V.good.

€26.00

394 Stephens, James. Reincarnations. MacMillan and Co, Ltd. 1918. H/B. 66pp. Good. €18.00
395 Stewart, J.I.M. James Joyce. Writers and their work No.91. Published for the 

British Council and The National Book League by Longmans, 
Green & Co. 1957. R/P. 1960. P/B. 44pp. Good.

€12.00

396 Stockley, W.F.P. Essays in Irish Biography. Longmans, Green and Co. Ltd. 
1933. H/B. 191pp. V.good.

€16.00

397 Stout, Geraldine T. Archaeological Survey of the Barony of Ikerrin. Roscrea 
Heritage Society 1984. H/B. 146pp. D/W. V.good.

€50.00

398 Stratten's. Dublin, Cork and South of Ireland. A Literary, Commercial and 
Social Review. Past and Present; with a Description of leading 
mercantile houses and commercial enterprises.With illustrated 
and descriptive tour. Stratten & Stratten. 1892. H/B. 326pp. 
V.good.

€85.00  

399 Strong, L.A.G. Sea Wall. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1933. H/B. 360pp. Slight foxing. 
Good.

€8.00

400 Sullivan, A.M. The Stiry of Ireland. New edition. M.H. Gill & Son, Ltd. H/B. 
617pp. Slight foxing. V.Good.

€8.00

401 Sullivan, A.M. Eachtra Na hEireann. Oifig an tSolathair. 1939. H/B. 487pp. 
Good. 

€16.00

402 Swift, Roger & Sheridan Gilley. 
E/D.

The Irish in Victorian Britain. The Local Dimension. Four Courts 
Press 1999. P/B. 320pp. V.good.

€20.00  

403 The Gorry Gallery. Sarah Purser R.H.A. 1848-1943. Drawings and Watercolours. 
Gorry Gallery. 1993. P/B. 16pp. V.good.

€6.00

404 The Ulster Museum, Belfast. Portraits and Prospects. British and Irish Drawings and 
Watercolours from the Collection of The Ulster Museum, 
Belfast. The Ulster Museum, in association with the 
Smithsonian Institution Traveling Exhibition Service. 1989. P/B. 

€30.00

405 Tiernet, Mark. Croke of Cashel. The life of Archbishop Thomas William Croke 
1823-1902. Gill and Macmillan.1976. H/B.293pp. D/W. V.good.

€30.00

406 Tindle, A.G. The Open 
University.

Minerals of Britain and Ireland. Terra Publising. 2008. H/B. 
616pp. V.good.

€30.00

407 Trench, D.D., Richard 
Chenevix.

Notes on The Miracles of Our Lord. Sixth edition. John W. 
Parker and Son. H/B. 476pp. Slight foxing. Fair.

€20.00

408 Uris, Jill and Leon. Ireland. A Terrible Beauty. The Story of Ireland Today with 388 
Photographs, including 108 in Full Colour. Corgi Books. 1978 
R/P. P/B. 288pp. V.good.

€16.00

409 Verdon,Michael. Shawlies Echo Boys. The Marsh & the Lanes.  Old Cork 
Remembered. The O'Brien Press. 1993. H/B. 219pp. D/W. 
V.good. 

€20.00

410 Wall, Mervyn. No Trophies Raise. Methuen & Co. Ltd. 1956. H/B. 184pp. 
Slight foxing. D/W. V.good

€15.00

411 Wall, Mervyn. Leaves for the Burning. A Novel. Methuen & Co. 1952. H/B. 
217pp. Slight foxing. D/W .Slightly torn. Good.

€8.00

412 Walpole, Horace A Catalogue of the Classic Contents of Strawberry Hill collected 
by Horace Walpole, Robins, London 1842. Bookplate from the 
personal library of Fitzpatrick of Grantstown Manor, Queen's 
County; signed W. Fitzpatrick. Full contemporary calf. Gilt 
lettering to spine. xxiv,249,131,57,20. 8vo.

€350.00

413 Walsh, Dermot P.J. Bloody Sunday, and the Rule of Law in Northern Ireland. 
MacMillan Press. 2000. P/B. 349pp. V.good.

€11.00
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414 Walsh,M.A.,Rev. Paul. Genealogiae Regum, ET, Sanctorum Hiberniae.By The Four 
Masters. Edited from the manuscript of Michel O Cleirigh with 
Appendices and an index by Rev. Paul Walsh, M.A. M.H.Gill & 
Son Ltd. 1918. H/B. 164pp. V.good.

€20.00

415 Watt, Stephen. Joyce O'Casey, and the Irish Popular Theater. Syracuse 
University Press. 1991. H/B. 277pp. D/W. V.good.

€16.00

416 Webb, David A. & James 
Meenan. E/D.

A View of Ireland. Twelve Essays on Different Aspects of Irish 
Life and the Irish Countryside. Publ. for The British  Assoc. for 
the Advancement of science. Dublin 1957. H/B. 254pp. V.good.

€12.50

417 West, Trevor. Horage Plunkett, Co-operation and Politics. An Irish Biography. 
Colin Smythe. 1986. H/B. 288pp. D/W. V.good. 

€16.50
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